Premier's Discretionary Fund

Routine Disclosure

Payments from 1 July 2011 — 30 September 2011

(GST exclusive)

Recipient

Brumby, Matthew

Cancer Council of Tasmania

Carrick Park Pacing Club

Central Highlands Community Mens’
Shed

City Central Hobart Rotary Club

City of Launceston RSL Band

Clarence High School

Clarendon Vale Neighbourhood Centre

Common Ground Tasmania

Derwent Valley Concert Band

Derwent Valley Tidy Towns Committee
Far South Community Association
Geeveston Community Centre
Emergency Services Charity Ball
Committee

Give Me Five for Kids Campaign 201 |
Hobart United Football Club

Hockey Tasmania Inc

Island Magazine

Launceston Legacy Assist

Lions Club of Hobart

Lions Club of Spring Bay

Amount

$
500

500
4 000
350

800

2 000
| 350
| 000
2 500

2 000

3950
500
| 000

130

500
| 000
100
| 500
2 000
| 500

| 000

Purpose

towards the costs of a replacement hand cycle
towards the 201 | gala ball function

towards the costs of renovations and increased
stabling capacity

towards purchasing building materials for the men's
shed

towards the costs of Tasmanian State Finalists to
participate in 201 | National Finals of Storm the
Stage Theatre Program

towards purchasing new instruments to encourage
junior members

towards the cost of three students attending
National Leadership Camp in Sydney in July 201 |
towards sports registration costs for local children
and families in need

towards fundraising and third anniversary
celebrations

towards transport costs of members of Nadarzyn
Orchestra from Poland during visit in November
2011

towards costs of revitalising New Norfolk Library
Garden

towards 201 | Dover and Far South Community
Christmas Party

towards assisting with the cost of printing a guide
to assist low-income earners in the Channel area
towards emergency services 201 | charity ball

towards equipment for children's ward at Royal
Hobart Hospital
towards cost of competition fees for 201 | season

towards fundraising for the 201 | season

towards cost of digital reader initiative for 201 |

to assist with organisation's increased administrative
costs

towards the costs of the 201 | Circus Quirkus

towards costs of hosting 201 | Lions District
Convention at Triabunna



Recipient

Mick Callinan fund

Mr Ganga Thapa

Mrs Annette Johns

Northern Midlands Sporting Clays
Ogilvie High School

Penguin Bowls Club

Risdon Vale Neighbourhood Centre
Risdon Vale Volunteer Fire Brigade
Rokeby Neighbourhood Centre Inc
RSPCA Tasmania (Southern Division)
Sing Elon City of Launceston International
Choir

Sorell Mens’ Shed and Heritage Museum
Southern Huon One Community 400
Futures

St Andrew Society Hobart

Sudanese Community Association of
Tasmania

Tasmania Emergency Services Charity Ball
Committee

Tasmanian Indoor Bias Bowls Council

Tassie Tigers Cheerleading Team

Ulverstone Golf Club

UTAS School of Agricultural Science
Vikings Futsal Association Inc
Warrane Mornington Neighbourhood
Centre Inc

Westbury Pistol Club

TOTAL

Amount

$
2 500

| 000
| 000
7 000
| 000
7 500
| 200

800
3 500

2 000

2 000
500
800
500
500
130

| 000

| 000

5 000
300
500
750

3000

71 530

Purpose

towards fundraising for cancer research and junior
sport

towards purchase of laptop computer to assist with
studies at University of Tasmania

towards costs of equipment and plants to upgrade
and maintain Fingal General Cemetery

towards purchase of equipment to host the
National Championships in October 201 |
towards costs of two teams to participate in July
2011 RoboCup

towards costs of 30th anniversary Penguin Classic
Lawn Bowls Pairs Event in January 2012

towards assisting elderly people in the community
to access social, health and wellbeing activities
towards cost of new laptop computer

towards cost of new stove and kitchen
modifications

towards purchase of screens for multimedia
presentations for training and to promote adoption
services

towards costs of tour in Romania and Europe in
late 2011

towards costs of sending two delegates to 201 |
National Men's Shed Association Conference
towards drink bottles for lunch event

towards the costs of running the 2012 Richmond
Highland gathering

towards cost of celebration to mark South Sudan
Independence Day

towards emergency services 201 | charity ball

towards costs of Tasmanian Team participation in
National Titles in NSW during August 201 |
towards cost of participating in World Cup Cheer
and Dance Asia Pacific Grand Finals in Queensland
during September 201 |

towards the costs of printing the Club's history to
mark its 100th year

towards award of First Prize for Science
Investigation Awards 201 |

towards costs of three Dakin boys’ participation in
national Futsal Championships in September 201 |
towards cost of new laptop computer

towards costs of improvements to facilities to host
national events



Government Appeals and Donations Fund

Routine Disclosure

Payments from 1 July 2011 — 30 September 2011

(GST exclusive)

Recipient

Glamorgan /Spring Bay Council

Greek Community of Tasmania
National Heart Foundation of Australia
Rotary Club of Deloraine

Salvation Army
Special Olympics Australia

TOTAL

Amount

$
10 000

10 000
50 000
10 000
30 000
10 000

120 000

Purpose

towards the 201 | Seafest Festival
towards Estia Festival 2012
towards the 201 | fundraising appeal

towards Premier's Award for 201 | Tasmanian
Craft Fair

towards the red shield appeal 201 |

towards assisting ten Tasmanian athletes to
participate in Special Olympics World Summer
Games in Athens in June/July 201 |



