Premier's Discretionary Fund Routine Disclosure

Payments from 1 July 2011 – 30 September 2011 (GST exclusive)

Recipient	Amount	Purpose
	\$	
Brumby, Matthew	500	towards the costs of a replacement hand cycle
Cancer Council of Tasmania	500	towards the 2011 gala ball function
Carrick Park Pacing Club	4 000	towards the costs of renovations and increased stabling capacity
Central Highlands Community Mens' Shed	350	towards purchasing building materials for the men's shed
City Central Hobart Rotary Club	800	towards the costs of Tasmanian State Finalists to participate in 2011 National Finals of Storm the Stage Theatre Program
City of Launceston RSL Band	2 000	towards purchasing new instruments to encourage junior members
Clarence High School	1 350	towards the cost of three students attending National Leadership Camp in Sydney in July 2011
Clarendon Vale Neighbourhood Centre	1 000	towards sports registration costs for local children and families in need
Common Ground Tasmania	2 500	towards fundraising and third anniversary celebrations
Derwent Valley Concert Band	2 000	towards transport costs of members of Nadarzyn Orchestra from Poland during visit in November 2011
Derwent Valley Tidy Towns Committee	3 950	towards costs of revitalising New Norfolk Library Garden
Far South Community Association	500	towards 2011 Dover and Far South Community Christmas Party
Geeveston Community Centre	1 000	towards assisting with the cost of printing a guide to assist low-income earners in the Channel area
Emergency Services Charity Ball Committee	130	towards emergency services 2011 charity ball
Give Me Five for Kids Campaign 2011	500	towards equipment for children's ward at Royal Hobart Hospital
Hobart United Football Club	1 000	towards cost of competition fees for 2011 season
Hockey Tasmania Inc	100	towards fundraising for the 2011 season
Island Magazine	1 500	towards cost of digital reader initiative for 2011
Launceston Legacy Assist	2 000	to assist with organisation's increased administrative costs
Lions Club of Hobart	1 500	towards the costs of the 2011 Circus Quirkus
Lions Club of Spring Bay	1 000	towards costs of hosting 2011 Lions District Convention at Triabunna

Recipient	Amount	Purpose
	\$	
Mick Callinan fund	2 500	towards fundraising for cancer research and junior
Mr Ganga Thapa	1 000	sport towards purchase of laptop computer to assist with studies at University of Tasmania
Mrs Annette Johns	1 000	towards costs of equipment and plants to upgrade and maintain Fingal General Cemetery
Northern Midlands Sporting Clays	7 000	towards purchase of equipment to host the National Championships in October 2011
Ogilvie High School	1 000	towards costs of two teams to participate in July 2011 RoboCup
Penguin Bowls Club	7 500	towards costs of 30th anniversary Penguin Classic Lawn Bowls Pairs Event in January 2012
Risdon Vale Neighbourhood Centre	I 200	towards assisting elderly people in the community
Risdon Vale Volunteer Fire Brigade	800	to access social, health and wellbeing activities towards cost of new laptop computer
Rokeby Neighbourhood Centre Inc	3 500	towards cost of new stove and kitchen modifications
RSPCA Tasmania (Southern Division)	2 000	towards purchase of screens for multimedia presentations for training and to promote adoption services
Sing Elon City of Launceston International Choir	2 000	towards costs of tour in Romania and Europe in late 2011
Sorell Mens' Shed and Heritage Museum	500	towards costs of sending two delegates to 2011 National Men's Shed Association Conference
Southern Huon One Community 400 Futures	800	towards drink bottles for lunch event
St Andrew Society Hobart	500	towards the costs of running the 2012 Richmond Highland gathering
Sudanese Community Association of Tasmania	500	towards cost of celebration to mark South Sudan Independence Day
Tasmania Emergency Services Charity Ball Committee	130	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Tasmanian Indoor Bias Bowls Council	1 000	towards costs of Tasmanian Team participation in National Titles in NSW during August 2011
Tassie Tigers Cheerleading Team	1 000	towards cost of participating in World Cup Cheer and Dance Asia Pacific Grand Finals in Queensland during September 2011
Ulverstone Golf Club	5 000	towards the costs of printing the Club's history to mark its 100th year
UTAS School of Agricultural Science	300	towards award of First Prize for Science Investigation Awards 2011
Vikings Futsal Association Inc	500	towards costs of three Dakin boys' participation in national Futsal Championships in September 2011
Warrane Mornington Neighbourhood Centre Inc	750	towards cost of new laptop computer
Westbury Pistol Club	3 000	towards costs of improvements to facilities to host
TOTAL	71 530	national events

Government Appeals and Donations Fund Routine Disclosure

Payments from 1 July 2011 – 30 September 2011 (GST exclusive)

Recipient	Amount	Purpose
	\$	
Glamorgan /Spring Bay Council	10 000	towards the 2011 Seafest Festival
Greek Community of Tasmania	10 000	towards Estia Festival 2012
National Heart Foundation of Australia	50 000	towards the 2011 fundraising appeal
Rotary Club of Deloraine	10 000	towards Premier's Award for 2011 Tasmanian Craft Fair
Salvation Army	30 000	towards the red shield appeal 2011
Special Olympics Australia	10 000	towards assisting ten Tasmanian athletes to participate in Special Olympics World Summer Games in Athens in June/July 2011
TOTAL	120 000	Garries in Autens in june/july 2011